



2026:HHC:14688

Kuldeep Kumar & others vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No. 21236 of 2025

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.

Replies, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinders thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 10.03.2026 alongwith CWP No. 13050 of 2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 7, 2026 (Nisha)