



Ashwani Kumar Vs. HPSEBL & Ors along with connected matters.

CWP No.13050 of 2025 a/w CWP Nos.10427, 13184, 13260, 13261, 13262, 13263, 13297, 13299, 13300, 13301, 13302, 13303, 13304, 13305, 13306, 13307, 13308, 13309, 14260, 14264, 14265, 14267, 14409, 14411, 14413, 14465, 14466, 14467, 14468, 14472, 14789, 14962, 14963, 14974, 14988, 15364, 15365, 15366, 15367, 15382, 15383, 15384, 15385, 15386, 15387, 15388, 15389, 15390, 15391, 15392, 15483, 15486, 15487, 15488, 15489, 15490, 15733, 15734, 15735, 15736, 15737, 15738, 15739, 15740, 15744, 15745, 15746, 15747, 15748, 15749, 15750, 15751, 15752, 15753, 15754, 15755, 17133, 17259, 17305, 17805, 17808 of 2025.

10.03.2026 *Present:* Mr. Shivam Vashisht, Advocate, vice Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in respective petitions.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Rahul Anand Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate, Mr. Rahul Thakur, Mr. Ishan Kashyap, Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma & Mr. Rajiender Singh, Advocates, for respective respondents in respective petitions (except CWP No.5571 of 2026).

Ms. Reeta Goswami, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rekha Kumari, Advocate, for the respondent in CWP No.5571 of 2026.



2026:HHC:14688

Pleadings be completed well before the next date.

List the matters for consideration on **23.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

10th March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)